______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 1 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 805.832.6131 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Description
The PENB1020A Series of Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) adapters operate from a 90 to 264Vac input
range, and provide up to 19.2W of output power at an output voltage of 48Vdc. These models are
capable of operating with Gigabit Data rates, and include features include diagnostic LED, and
overvoltage, overload, and short circuit protection. This non-compliant adapter does not require a
“handshake” signal to enable the output voltage.
Specifications
Models
Model Output Output Ripple Max. Regulation IEEE802.3af AC Input
Number Voltage Current & Noise¹ Power Line Load Compliant? Receptacle
PENB1020A4800F01 48Vdc 0.4A 480mV pk-pk 15.4W ±2% ±5% No IEC60320, C14
PENB1020A4800N01 48Vdc 0.4A 480mV pk-pk 15.4W ±2% ±5% No IEC60320, C8
Note: 1.    Measured at 20MHz bandwidth, with noise probe as close to output RJ-45 connector as possible, and load terminated with 0.1μF
                        ceramic and 10μF low ESR electrolytic capacitors.
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated
AC Input 100-240Vac +/- 10%, 47-63 Hz single phase MTBF >60,000 hours, calculated (7 years)
Input Current 0.5A @ 90Vac
0.25A @ 180Vac
Hold-Up Time 18mS min. @ 115Vac, 60Hz
60mS min. @ 230Vac, 60Hz
Input Inrush Current 60A peak, cold start Efficiency 65% minimum
Input Protection Internal Primary Current Fuse provided,
250Vac/3.15A
Turn-on Time 2.0 seconds max., at 115v230Vac, 60Hz
Dialectric Withstand 4242Vdc Primary – Secondary,
2,150Vdc Primary–GND, 500Vdc Secondary - GND
Rise Time 100mS max.@ 115/230Vac, 60Hz
Earth Leakage Current <250µA @ 264Vac, 60Hz Short Circuit Protection 10 minutes max. @ 265Vac, 60Hz
Output Power 19.2W continuous, convection cooled Operating Temperature 0° to +40°C
Ripple and Noise See Chart below Storage Temperature -30° to +85°C
Output Voltage 48Vdc Typical Relative Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Transient Response 0.5msec for 50% load change typical Altitude 0 to 10,000 ft
Regulation See chart below Safety Standards UL/IEC/EN60950-1, CE, CB
Case Material 94V-0 Black Polycarbonate Dimensions W: 1.9” x L: 4.44” x H: 1.3”. Weight: 120g
PENB1020A
Universal 19.2W
•10/100/1000 (MbPS) Data Rates
•Self-contained Injector
•100-240Vac Universal Input
•Green DC Power LED
•Overload and Short Circuit Protection
•Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•Compliant to UL/IEC/EN60950-1
•LPS (Limited Power Source) Compliant
•RoHS Compliant
Gigabit PoE Adapter 3 Year Warranty
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 2 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 805.832.6131 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
1 Data Pa ir 1 1 Data Pa ir 1
2 Data Pa ir 1 2 Data Pa ir 1
3 Data Pa ir 2 3 Data Pa ir 2
4 +VDC 4 No Connection
5 +VDC 5 No Connection
6 Data Pa ir 2 6 Data Pa ir 2
7 -VDC 7 No Connection
8 -VDC 8 No Connection
J1 Pins J2 Pins
EMI/EMC Compliance
Outline Drawing
IEC320 C14 input receptacle shown. Other options available. Consult factory for details and availability.
PSA pinout Alternative B (IEEE 802.3af 33.2.2):
Data Sheet © 2014 SL Power Electronics Corp. The information and specifications contained herein are believed to be correct at the time of publication. Rev. 12/1/2014
However, SL Power accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Conducted Emissions EN55022: 2006+ A1:2007 (Class B)
Radiated Emissions EN55022: 2006+ A1:2007 (Class B)
Static Discharge Immunity EN55024/IEC61000-4-2, 6kV/8kV, Criteria A
Radiated RF Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-3, 3V/m, Criteria A
EFT/Burst Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-4, 2kV, 5kHz, Criteria A
Line Surge Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-5, 1kV/2kV, Criteria A
Conducted RF Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-6, 3V (AM 80%, 1kHz), Criteria A
Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-8, 3A/m, Criteria A
Voltage Dip Immunity
EN55024/IEC 61000-4-11, 100%, 10mS; 60%, 100mS; 30%, 500mS
Criteria A. 100$, 5000mS, Criteria B
Line Harmonic Emissions EN61000-3-2: 2006
Flicker Test EN61000-3-3: 2008
PENB1020A
Universal 19.2W
PoE Gigabit 3 Year Warranty
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power over Ethernet - PoE category:
Click to view products by  SL Power manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
PD-3504G/AC  PD-9601G/AC  PD-3504G/AC-EU  180993-3001  GHOSTBRIDGE-POE  EKI-2701HPI-AE  EKI-2701MPI-5GPS-A  EKI-
2701MPI-5G-AE  EKI-2701MPI-AE  EKI-2701MPI-R-AE  EKI-2701PSI-AE  MAX5996CATE+  PALS400-2482G  PALS600-2482G  AWPOE
 OAK-D-PoE  PD-9001GC/AC  PD-9001GI/DC  PD-9001GO-ET/AC  PD-9001GR/AT/AC-EU  PD-9001GR/AT/AC-US  PD-9501GCI/DC  PD-
9601GC/AC-EU  PD-9601GC/AC  PD-9606GC/AC-EU  PD-9612GC/AC-EU  PD-9624GC/AC-EU  PD-9624GC/AC-US  PD-9624GC/AC  PD-
9001GR/AT/AC-JP  PD-9501GC/AC-EU  PD-6506G/AC/M  PD-9001GRAC  PD-OUT/MBK/G  PS-56V-POE-EU-1  NPS-30W-B  NPS-30W-
WOC  PD-9501GO-ET/AC  PD-9601G/AC-EU  PD-OUT/MBK/ET  PD-OUT/MBK/S  POE14-137-R  POE15M-560E-R  POE16R-1AFG6-2-R
POE16R-560L6  POE16S-1AFG-R  POE240U-4BT-N-R  POE30S-1ATG-R  POE370U-480-16N-R  POE370U-480-16-R